+INPUT
(7,8)
COMMON
(6)
PWM
CONTROLLER
CURRENT
SENSE

➄ These are not complete model numbers. Please refer to the Part Number Structure when ordering.
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
➀
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Non-Isolated SIP
Output
Configuration:
L = Unipolar
Low Voltage
Nominal Output Voltage:
1, 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.5, 1.8, 2, 2.5, 3.3
or 5 Volts
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10.8 to 13.2 Volts (12V nominal)
L SN 10- / D12 B-1.8
B Suffix:
No Remote Sense (Pin 3 removed)
H
H Suffix:
Horizontal Mount
J
J Suffix:
Reversed Pin
Vertical Mount
-
RoHS-6
compliant*
C
Note: Not all model number
combinations are available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions. * Contact Murata Power Solutions availability.
*LAST TIME BUY: 3/31/2017.  CLICK HERE FOR DISCONTINUANCE NOTICES.
LSN-10A D12 Models
Single Output, Non-Isolated, 12VIN, 1-5VOUT, 10A, DC/DC's in SIP Packages
MDC_LSN10A-D12.F03  Page 2 of 12
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Input
Input Voltage Range  10.8-13.2 Volts (12V nominal)
Input Current:
Normal Operating Conditions See Ordering Guide
Inrush Transient 0.08A2sec
Standby/Off Mode 8mA
Output Short-Circuit Condition  ➁ 40mA average
Input Reflected Ripple Current  ➁ 100mAp-p
Input Filter Type  Capacitive (66µF)
Overvoltage Protection None
Reverse-Polarity Protection None
Undervoltage Shutdown None
On/Off Control  ➁ ➂ On = open (internal pull-down)
Off = +2.8V to +VIN (<3mA)
Output
VOUT  Accuracy (50% load) ±1.25% maximum
Minimum Loading ➀ No load
Maximum Capacitive Load 2000µF (low ESR, OSCON)
VOUT Trim Range ➁ ±10%
Ripple/Noise (20MHz BW) ➀ ➁ ➃ See Ordering Guide
Total Accuracy 3% over line/load/temperature
Efficiency ➁ See Ordering Guide
Overcurrent Detection and Short-Circuit Protection: ➁
Current-Limiting Detection Point 17 (13-25) Amps
Short-Circuit Detection Point 98% of VOUT set
SC Protection Technique Hiccup with auto recovery
Short-Circuit Current 400mA average
Dynamic Characteristics
Transient Response (50% load step) 100µsec to ±2% of final value
125µsec for LSN-1.2/10-D12 model
Start-Up Time: ➁
 VIN to VOUT and On/Off to VOUT 70msec for VOUT = 1V